## A POPULATION OF THE POPULATION

## FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE L'ART PHOTOGRAPHIQUE

## The International Federation of Photographic Art

**DOCUMENT** 022/2018 E

## **AUSPICES OF FIAP**

The present text replaces FIAP document 2014/316.

- **Art. 1.** FIAP Auspices can be granted to all international photographic events that do not meet with the requirements needed to obtain the FIAP Patronage.
- **Art. 2.** Applications for FIAP Patronage are done online via the FIAP Platform www.myfiap.net where Operational Members, regional members (IRFIAP), individual members (ILFIAP), salon organisers and organisers of events under FIAP Auspices have their data gathered in so-called "profiles". When applying for FIAP Auspices, the regulations of the event must be uploaded to the FIAP platform.

A new application has to be made for every new edition of the same event.

- **Art. 3.** FIAP Auspices are granted by the president of FIAP or, in his name, by the director of FIAP Patronage Service. In this case an Auspices certificate will be delivered. In case that the organizers plan to give awards, they can order FIAP Auspices medals during the application process. The price of these medals will be determined according to the valid rates.
- **Art.4.** In the case of judging sessions, the jury team should count at least three members. The members of the organizing club can compete, provided the fact that the majority of the members of the jury are not members of the organizing club.

The current regulations concerning the FIAP Patronage should be consulted for all questions related to the judging and notification of results. Time lines as given in the regulations must be respected. These can only be changed with the participants' agreement given beforehand.

- **Art. 5.** Events that are organized under the FIAP Auspices do not entitle to acceptance for FIAP distinctions.
- **Art. 6.** It is recommended to publish a catalogue. The catalogue must mention the FIAP Auspices with a FIAP emblem and the FIAP publicity sheet must be included. A copy of the catalogue must be uploaded to the FIAP platform www.myfiap.net.
- **Art. 7.** The organizers of an event under FIAP Auspices are required to answer all correspondence addressed to them by the participants.
- **Art. 8.** One month after the end of the event, the organizers will upload a detailed report about the event in one of the official FIAP languages and with at least 10 images with a good resolution, which can be used by FIAP for publication.
- **Art. 9.** The fact that FIAP awards the FIAP Auspices to an event does not imply that FIAP is in any way liable for any faults or negligence committed by the organizers towards the participants and/or third parties.